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History Note:

0434
.0435
.0436
.0437
.0438
.0439
.0440
.0441
.0442
.0443
.0444
.0445
.0446
.0447
.0448
.0449
.0450
.0451
.0452
.0453
.0454
.0455
.0456
.0457
.0458
.0459
.0460
.0461
.0462
.0463
.0464
.0465
.0466

RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION

RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION

RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION

RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION

RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION

RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION

RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION

DEFINITIONS

PURPOSE

ELIGIBILITY FOR STATE AND FEDERAL FUNDS

APPLICABILITY

ASSURANCES OF ADEQUATE RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
PERSONS TO WHOM ADVISORY ASSISTANCE SHOULD BE OFFERED
ASSISTANCE ON ADVANCE AND SPECIFIC PARCEL ACQUISITIONS
PUBLIC NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

INITIAL CONTACT WITH DISPLACEE

NOTICE TO FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

NINETY DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE

REVIEW PROCEDURES

SEVERED IMPROVEMENTS

REQUEST FOR PROPERTY INSPECTION

AGENCY RESPONSIBILITY

MOVING PAYMENTS - RESIDENTIAL

MOVING PAYMENT - BUSINESSES, FARMS, NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS
ADVERTISING SIGNS

REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENTS

REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENTS FOR 180 DAY OWNER-OCCUPANT
PAYMENT TO OWNER-OCCUPANTS OF 180 DAYS WHO RENT
PAYMENT TO OWNER OR OCCUPANT - 90 DAYS

PAYMENT TO TENANT OR OWNER - LESS THAN 90 DAYS

MOBILE HOMES

HOUSING OF LAST RESORT

DISPLACEMENTS CAUSED BY DISASTERS OR EMERGENCIES

Authority G.S. 133-6; 133-7; 133-8; 133-9; 133-10; 133-10.1; 133-11; 133-14;
133-15; 133-146; 136-18(2); 136-19; 138-18(2); 143B-350(a) and (f);

Eff. November 1, 1991;

Repealed Eff. October 1, 1993.



